JP \$40.00 11767

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicholas R. Baker	06/20/2007
James M. Alkove	06/22/2007
James E. Allard	07/19/2007
David Sebastien Alles	06/15/2007
Steven Drucker	06/14/2007
James C. Finger	06/14/2007
Todd E. Holmdahl	07/27/2007
Oliver R. Roup	07/06/2007
David H. Sloo	06/16/2007
Curtis G. Wong	06/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11767733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: rstanford@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP
Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street, 24th Floor

PATENT REEL: 020019 FRAME: 0810

500384101

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS320054.01/MSFTP1805US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Himanshu S. Amin	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=320054-01-Assignment#page1.tif source=320054-01-Assignment#page2.tif		
source=320054-01-Assignment#page3.tif		
source=320054-01-Assignment#page4.tif		
source=320054-01-Assignment#page5.tif		
source=320054-01-Assignment#page6.tif		
source=320054-01-Assignment#page7.tif		
source=320054-01-Assignment#page8.tif source=320054-01-Assignment#page9.tif		
source=320054-01-Assignment#page9.tif		
source=320054-01-Assignment#page11.tif		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, NICHOLAS R. BAKER, JAMES M. ALKOVE, JAMES E. ALLARD, DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES, STEVEN DRUCKER, JAMES C. FINGER, TODD E. HOLMDAHL, OLIVER R. ROUP, DAVID H. SLOO and CURTIS G. WONG ("ASSIGNORS") he

MOON, DATAID TH. SECO, AND CONTIS G. WONG	
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claime	d in a patent application entitled
"AUTOMATIC CONFIGURATION OF DEVICES BA	SED ON BIOMETRIC DATA"
("APPLICATION"), which:	The state of the
will be filed without this exe	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
	st, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Amin Turacy & Calvin II.D.	24th Floor N. 4
Oth Street, Claude and Oliver	24th Floor, National City Center, 1900 E.
	4114, who are associated with customer
	Te in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. $\underline{11/767,733}$,
filed <u>06-25-2007</u> thi	is APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when known;	
was filed on and	was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently herewith	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washing	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is ent	itled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest ir	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived	therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its to	erritories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	_
For good and valuable consideral	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNO	ORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV	VES):
	nstruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	
litigation regarding letters patent derived there	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	
	•
6 70 7007	XIZ
DATE	NICHOLAS R. BAKER
	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE
DATE	JAMES M. ALKOVE
	-
DATE	JAMES E. ALLARD
DATE	DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES

6/14/07	-200 D
DATE	STEVEN DRUCKER
DATE	JAMES C. FINGER
DATE	TODD E. HOLMDAHL
DATE	OLIVER R. ROUP
DATE	DAVID H. SLOO
DATE	CURTIS G. WONG

Page 2 of 2

DATE

MS Docket No. MSII20054.01 (OC Docket No.MSF[P1805US)

PATENT ASSIGNM	ENT
WE, NICHOLAS R. BAKER, JAMES M. A	LKOVE, JAMES E. ALLARD, DAVID
SEBASTIEN ALLES, STEVEN DRUCKER, JAMES C. FIN	GER. TODD E. HOLMDAHL OLIVER R
ROUP, DAVID H. SLOO, and CURTIS G. WONG ("ASS	SIGNORS") have invented subject
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in	a patent application opticled
"AUTOMATIC CONFIGURATION OF DEVICES BASED	ON BIOMETRIC DATA"
("APPLICATION"), which;	ON BIOMETRIC DATA
	ed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	Floor, National City Center, 1900 E.
	4, who are associated with customer
	parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. $\underline{11/767,733}$
	PPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when known;	
	given U.S. Serial No
Is filed concurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washingtor	Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the	INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived the	erefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its territ	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	is roof and an israigh country.
For good and valuable consideration	the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)	
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all insti	ruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefro	m, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPL	ICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	
DATE	CHOLAS R. BAKER
6/22 / 2000) acc
DATE:	
DATE	MES M. ALKOVE
DATE	MES E. ALLARD
	TIES E. MELARD

PATENT REEL: 020019 FRAME: 0814

DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES

DATE	STEVEN DRUCKER
6/14/2007	- g-4F-(3
DATE *	GAMES C. FINGER
DATE	TODD E. HOLMDAHL
DATE	OLIVER R. ROUP
DATE	DAVID H. SLOO
DATE	CURTIS G. WONG

DATE 27/07 DATE	TODD E. HOLMDAHL
DATE	OLIVER R. ROUP
DATE	DAVID H. SLOO
DATE	CURTIS G. WONG

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, NICHOLAS R. BAKER	, JAMES M. ALKOVE, JAMES E. ALLARD, DAVID
	AMES C. FINGER, TODD E. HOLMDAHL, OLIVER R.
ROUP, DAVID H. SLOO, and CURTIS G.	WONG ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/o	r claimed in a patent application entitled
"AUTOMATIC CONFIGURATION OF DEV	
("APPLICATION"), which:	TOLD BUSINETING DATA
	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
	nd request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	in, LLP, 24th Floor, National City Center, 1900 E.
	Ohio 44114, who are associated with customer
	nsert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No,
filed	this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when kno	
	007 and was given U.S. Serial No <u>11/767,733</u>
is filed concurrently	
Microsoft Corporation, a	Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
	"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
	iterest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
	derived therefrom, such as continuing
	tes, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	
For good and valuable co	onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the	ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to
	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION D	
ASSIGNORS agree to exec	cute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the API	PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent deriv	ved therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	AUCHOLAG D. DAVED
DATE	NICHOLAS R. BAKER
DATE	JAMES M. ALKONE
-1:-1-7	
7/19/07	
DATE	JAMES E. ALLARD
DATE	D 1/17 550 167151 111 55
DATE	DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES

DATE	STEVEN DRUCKER
DATE	JAMES C. FINGER
DATE	TODD E. HOLMDAHL
DATE	OLIVER R. ROUP
6 16 07 DATE	DAVID H. SLOO
DATE	CURTIS G. WONG

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

3.7.3.1 tel 3.1. F	DOIGHAILIAT
WE, NICHOLAS R. BAKER, JAM	ES M. ALKOVE, JAMES E. ALLARD, DAVID
SEBASTIEN ALLES, STEVEN DRUCKER, JAMES	S.C. FINGER, TODD E. HOLMDAHL, OLIVER R.
ROUP, DAVID H. SLOO, and CURTIS G. WON	
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or clai	
"AUTOMATIC CONFIGURATION OF DEVICES	
("APPLICATION"), which:	STATE STATE STATE
	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
	quest, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	P, 24th Floor, National City Center, 1900 E.
	44114, who are associated with customer
	here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/767,733)
	this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when known;	
was filed on a	nd was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently here	
	hington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interes	
(and all other applications and patents deri	
applications, in and for the United States, it	ts territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	
	eration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIG	GNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive righ	ts, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA	ATIVES);
ASSIGNORS agree to execute a	all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICA	
	nerefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (an	d APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)
DATE	NICHOLAS R. BAKER
DATE	JAMES M. ALKOVE
DATE	
DATE	JAMES E. ALLARD
JUNE 15, 2007	DX W
DATE	DAVID SERASTISM ALLES
	1 14 VII 1 NEW AN LIGHT ALLE

PATENT REEL: 020019 FRAME: 0819

DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES

DATE	STEVEN DRUCKER
DATE	JAMES C. FINGER
DATE 07/06/07 DATE	TODD E. HOLMDAHL OLIVER R. ROUP
DATE	DAVID H. SLOO
DATE	CURTIS G. WONG

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
WE, NICHOLAS R. BAKER, JAMES M. ALKOVE, JAMES E. ALLARD, DAVID		
SEBASTIEN ALLES, STEVEN DRUCKER, JAMES C. FINGER, TODD E. HOLMDAHL, OLIVER R.		
ROUP, DAVID H. SLOO, and CURTIS G. WONG ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject		
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled		
"AUTOMATIC CONFIGURATION OF DEVICES BASED ON BIOMETRIC DATA"		
("APPLICATION"), which:		
$oxed{\boxtimes}$ will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS		
hereby authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of		
Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP, 24th Floor, National City Center, 1900 E.		
9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with customer		
number 27195, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. $\frac{11/767,733}{11/767,733}$		
filed 06-25-2007) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and		
filing date, when known;		
was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No		
is filed concurrently herewith;		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and		
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the		
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION		
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing		
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);		
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for		
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for		
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting		

DATE

DAVID SEBASTIEN ALLES

DATE	STEVEN DRUCKER
DATE	JAMES C. FINGER
DATE	TODD E. HOLMDAHL
DATE	OLIVER R. ROUP
DATE 6-19-07	DAVID H. SLOO
DATE	CURTIS G. WONG

Page 2 of 2